
Name Pronunciation Guide 

SYLLABLES AND STRESSES 

Syllables are separated by hyphens (“-″)  Example: joh-suf (Joseph) 

Stressed syllables are written in capital letters Example: kris-TEE-nah (Christina) 

“SOUNDS LIKE” TEXT 

Students may use “sounds like” text  Example: Duane sounds like Wayne with a D 

VOWELS 

Symbol(s) Example(s) 

a trap 

ah palm 

air square 

ar start 

arr marry 

aw thought 

ay face 

e dress 

ee fleece 

eer near 

err merry 

ew ewe, dew 

ewr cure 

eye item 

i kit 

irr mirror 

o lot 

oh goat 

oo food 

oor poor 

or or ohr force or wore 

or or awr north or war 

orr orange 

ow mouth 

owr hour 

oy choice 

u cut 

ur nurse 

urr hurry 

uu foot 

y price, dye 

yr fire 
 

CONSONANTS 

Symbol(s) Example(s) 

b but, web 

ch church, nature 

d do, odd 

dh this, father, breathe 

f fool, enough, leaf 

g or gh go, beg, ghee 

h ham, ahead 

j gin, joy, edge 

k cat, kiss, skin, quick 

kh chutzpah, loch 

l left, bell 

m man, ham 

n no, tin 

ng ring, singer, sink 

ng-g finger 

p pen, spin, tip 

r run, very 

s or ss see, city, pass 

sh she, sure, emotion, leash 

t two, sting, bet 

th thing, teeth 

v voice, have 

w we, quick 

wh what 

y yes 

z zoo, rose, lens 

zh pleasure, vision, beige 
 


